
BSA "J2" DIVISION (10th - 12th Grade Co-ed)

Day Date Time Field 12 Field 13 Team Color Coach Phone

Mon 2-Sep 6:00 PM 1 Red Sinclair Hay 937-231-3745

Tue 3-Sep 6:00 PM 2 Royal Blue Jay Heininger 937-674-8201

Wed 4-Sep 6:00 PM 1 v 2 3 v 4 3 Orange John Macdonald 801-623-1520

Thu 5-Sep 6:00 PM 4 Teal Ben Canada 575-202-2962

Mon 9-Sep 6:00 PM 1 v 3 2 v 4

Tue 10-Sep 6:00 PM

Wed 11-Sep 6:00 PM 1 v 4 2 v 3

Thu 12-Sep 6:00 PM

Mon 16-Sep 6:00 PM 1 v 2 3 v 4

Tue 17-Sep 6:00 PM

Wed 18-Sep 6:00 PM 1 v 3 2 v 4

Thu 19-Sep 6:00 PM

Mon 23-Sep 6:00 PM 1 v 4 2 v 3

Tue 24-Sep 6:00 PM

Wed 25-Sep 6:00 PM 1 v 2 3 v 4

Thu 26-Sep 6:00 PM

Mon 30-Sep 6:00 PM 1 v 3 2 v 4

Tue 1-Oct 6:00 PM

Wed 2-Oct 6:00 PM 1 v 4 2 v 3

Thu 3-Oct 6:00 PM

Mon 7-Oct 6:00 PM 1 v 2 3 v 4

Tue 8-Oct 6:00 PM

Wed 9-Oct 6:00 PM 1 v 3 2 v 4

Thu 10-Oct 6:00 PM

INCLEMENT WEATHER - Upon notification by the Commissioner, the League Directors will 

then notify the coaches, who in tuirn will notify the the players.  Also, you can call the BSA 

info line at 426-5787 or www.beavercreeksoccer.com for field/complex updates.  Teams 

must report to the playing field ready to play unless officially notified of postponement.  The 

assumption that a game is canceled can never be made.

MEAD CUP

Picture Day 9/11 @ 5.15pm: All Teams. Location is the Main Barn. No Friday Evening Field Duty

There are 11 players to a side, 1 goalie and 10 field players. 

Spectators Remain On One Side Of The Field, Coaches/Teams on The Other Side

Jewelry of any sort is not normally permitted, including but not limited to: earrings, 

necklaces, bracelets, chains, chokers, rings, pendants, pins, buttons, watches, hard plastics 

and metal hair combs and barrettes.  Medical notification tags or bracelets are permitted.  

Earrings may be covered with tape.

Shin guards are mandatory for all players.  Shin guard must be completely covered by the 

socks at all times and must not have any exposed hard edges.

Two 40 minute halves with a 5-

8 minute half time
Size 5 BallsJ2 DIVISION SPECIFIC RULES

TEAMS WILL HAVE THE SAME NUMBER OF PLAYERS ON THE FIELD UNLESS AS A RESULT 

OF AN INFRACTION/S THAT RESULTS IN A RED CARD

Soccer cleats are preferred for practices and games, but are not mandatory.  Shoes must be 

either soft sole gym shoes or soft rubber molded cleat soccer shoes.  Cleated baseball or 

football shoes with toe cleats are not permitted.

NO PETS ARE ALLOWED IN THE COMPLEX DURING GAMES

NO SLIDE TACKLING - Infraction results in the award of indirect kick

PENALTY KICKS WILL BE AWARDED FOR APPROPRIATE INFRACTIONS - (FROM PENALTY 

MARK)

Players not in the game and spectators should remainat least (3) feet back from the 

sidelines.  No one is permitted behind the end lines.
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